
WinterFlight 2017

WinterFlight 8K Run, 5K HealthWalk and ½ Mile Fun Run

Salisbury, NC

Sunday, January 29, 2017

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town

1 212 Ryan Jank 30 25 37 M 30-34 Mooresville, NC

2 210 Orinthal Striggles 41 27 53 M 40-44 Columbia, SC

3 12 Drew Lake 15 28 35 M 15-19 Greensboro, NC

4 16 Ian Buff 20 28 52 M 20-24 Winston Salem, NC

5 179 Curtis Carmack 20 28 57 M 20-24 Miamisburg, OH

6 1 Molly Nunn 33 29 12 F 30-34 Winston Salem, NC

7 209 Shawanna White 37 29 31 F 35-39 Columbia, SC

8 178 Sean McMahan 21 30 14 M 20-24 Salisbury, NC

9 13 Michael Swepson 18 30 57 M 15-19 Durham, NC

10 6 Henry Brenner 14 31 8 M 0-14 Winter Park, FL

11 17 Joshua Readling 27 31 19 M 25-29 Salisbury, NC

12 53 Milton Matheny 51 31 40 M 50-54 Kannapolis, NC

13 31 John Martin 37 32 18 M 35-39 Thomasville, NC

14 9 Alex Wilson 17 32 18 M 15-19 China Grove, NC

15 44 Craige Farmer 49 32 52 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC

16 46 Bernhard Heulmanns 48 32 57 M 45-49 Lake Wylie, SC

17 25 Stu Stepp 38 33 6 M 35-39 Salisbury, NC

18 134 Carolyn Bachl Stewart 45 33 8 F 45-49 Raleigh, NC

19 168 Chance Brown 19 33 13 M 15-19 Salisbury, NC

20 225 Kelly Lowman 42 33 14 F 40-44 Salisbury, NC

21 20 Matt Storey 31 33 15 M 30-34 Salisbury, NC

22 83 Hannah Mercer 18 33 21 F 15-19 Salisbury, NC

23 35 Jordan Eison 41 33 37 M 40-44 Atlanta, GA

24 176 Abbey Adams 20 33 48 F 20-24 Piedmont, SC

25 51 Steve Ritchie 47 33 54 M 45-49 Denver, NC

26 15 Zachary Livengood 24 33 56 M 20-24 Concord, NC

27 192 Adam Nichols 30 33 57 M 30-34 Winston Salem, NC

28 191 Bobby Aswell 54 33 59 M 50-54 Cornelius, NC

29 8 Adam Triplett 14 34 34 M 0-14 Lewisville, NC

30 200 Donny  Lake 55 35 15 M 55-59 Greensboro, NC

31 10 Evan Johnson 15 35 20 M 15-19 Winston Salem, NC

32 11 John Sokolowski 15 35 29 M 15-19 Salisbury, NC

33 208 Richard Ellis 54 35 33 M 50-54 Salisbury, NC

34 93 Elizabeth Lyons 28 35 48 F 25-29 Concord, NC

35 78 Finn Hassing 72 35 56 M 70-74 Hickory, NC

36 70 Roger Koehler 62 36 0 M 60-64 Lexington, VA

37 216 Kevin Ihme 34 36 15 M 30-34 China Grove, NC

38 18 Gregory Sandquist 29 36 32 M 25-29 Greensboro, NC

39 219 Brenneman Thompson 58 36 33 M 55-59 Charlotte, NC

40 187 Gregory Kiziah 61 36 35 M 60-64 Taylorsville, NC

41 177 Kim Deschka 19 36 43 F 15-19 Salisbury, NC

42 40 Kurt Hollinger 46 36 49 M 45-49 Stokesdale, NC

43 194 Mike Mangum 48 36 49 M 45-49 China Grove, NC

44 157 Sheri Nemeth 58 36 56 F 55-59 Elizabethton, TN

45 26 Mike Steiner 38 37 0 M 35-39 Huntersville, NC

46 169 Finn Pinchus 60 37 2 M 60-64 Salem, VA

47 22 Chris Sease 31 37 4 M 30-34 Rockwell, NC

48 197 Sammy Giudice 38 37 6 M 35-39 Spencer, NC

49 80 Lawson Noyes 75 37 7 M 75-79 Mebane, NC

50 195 Victor  Rosado 63 37 22 M 60-64 Salisbury, NC

51 100 Kellie Koontz 31 37 26 F 30-34 Statesville, NC

52 148 Amy Mercer 51 37 32 F 50-54 Lexington, NC

53 4 Alex Stewart 12 37 37 M 0-14 Raleigh, NC

54 27 Jonathan Wilson 38 37 46 M 35-39 Charlotte, NC

55 146 Christine Kitzler 50 37 54 F 50-54 Myrtle Beach, SC

56 14 Johnathon Boles 22 38 1 M 20-24 Salisbury, NC

57 61 Gary Haywood 58 38 3 M 55-59 New London, NC

58 28 Darrell Scoggins 38 38 4 M 35-39 Salisbury, NC

59 201 Giusuppie Lopriore 49 38 31 M 45-49 Spencer, NC

60 29 Matt Staton 35 38 31 M 35-39 Rockwell, NC

61 95 Vanessa Vila 31 38 32 F 30-34 Kernersville, NC

62 73 Benjamin Zachary 60 38 36 M 60-64 Taylorsville, NC

63 206 Leah Cressler 14 38 40 F 0-14 Salisbury, NC

64 63 Henry Goodnight 57 38 43 M 55-59 China Grove, NC

65 193 Noelle Redding 33 38 46 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC

66 196 Carolyn  Green 31 38 47 F 30-34 Troy, NC

67 37 Bryan Chambers 48 38 50 M 45-49 Charlotte, NC

68 183 Leighanne Dorton 34 38 53 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC

69 189 Luke Kiziah 13 39 14 M 0-14 Taylorsville, NC
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70 162 Acquawon Stallworth 46 39 20 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC

71 64 Tom McKenna 58 39 26 M 55-59 Greensboro, NC

72 74 Wayne Eckert 65 39 30 M 65-69 Davidson, NC

73 72 Steve Staley 62 39 38 M 60-64 Charlotte, NC

74 152 Laurie Ward 51 39 46 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC

75 33 Brian Brady 43 40 5 M 40-44 Rockwell, NC

76 211 Sophie Hinson 18 40 14 F 15-19 Germany

77 182 Hannah Barringer 18 40 21 F 15-19 Faith, NC

78 88 Alexa Baird 27 40 23 F 25-29 High Point, NC

79 71 Theodore Rust 62 40 24 M 60-64 New Bern, NC

80 150 Karen Ritchie 50 40 27 F 50-54 Denver, NC

81 223 Abigail  Young 30 40 41 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC

82 45 Earl Koontz 45 40 49 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC

83 198 Brian Robertson 32 41 15 M 30-34 Woodleaf, NC

84 41 Aaron Cornelison 48 41 16 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC

85 92 Heather Covington 27 41 26 F 25-29 Lexington, NC

86 199 Leslie Robertson 30 41 40 F 30-34 Woodleaf, NC

87 163 Florelay Brown 35 41 52 F 35-39 Salisbury, NC

88 124 Victoria Curran 43 41 53 F 40-44

89 2 Jackson Price 14 42 10 M 0-14 Salisbury, NC

90 39 Stanley Price 46 42 11 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC

91 98 Adrian  Staton 33 42 19 F 30-34 Rockwell, NC

92 109 Anna Auerbach 36 42 21 F 35-39 Concord, NC

93 3 Sylas Buchanan 13 42 29 M 0-14 Statesville, NC

94 221 Mark  Doby 32 42 34 M 30-34 Salisbury, NC

95 32 Jason Oliphant 42 42 36 M 40-44 Mooresville, NC

96 57 George Livengood 52 42 41 M 50-54 Concord, NC

97 139 Jennifer Williams 47 42 45 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC

98 174 Randy Mann 46 42 57 M 45-49 Concord, NC

99 113 Les-Lee Efird 36 42 59 F 35-39 China Grove, NC

100 142 Suzanne Burgess 50 43 12 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC

101 101 Laurel Reisen 42 43 14 F 40-44

102 205 Foster Lynch 59 43 17 M 55-59 Concord, NC

103 87 Kelli Starrett 27 43 22 F 25-29 Salisbury, NC

104 202 Natalie Snider 34 43 25 F 30-34 Rockwell, NC

105 149 Susan Livengood 53 43 49 F 50-54 Concord, NC

106 68 Ritchie  Hearne 58 43 55 M 55-59 Albemarle, NC

107 34 Markus Gebel 44 43 59 M 40-44 High Point, NC

108 59 Anthony McVay 50 44 1 M 50-54 Spruce Pine, NC

109 56 Todd Cassidy 52 44 7 M 50-54 Mocksville, NC

110 79 Steve Austin 70 44 8 M 70-74 Charlotte, NC

111 66 Rodney Pressley 58 44 12 M 55-59 Lexington, NC

112 165 Steve Shive 63 44 13 M 60-64 Salisbury, NC

113 224 Jeff Linson 57 44 20 M 55-59 Charlotte, NC

114 19 Chris Laws 29 44 24 M 25-29 Kannapolis, NC

115 65 Earl Smith 58 44 31 M 55-59 Gastonia, NC

116 132 Carie Hayworth 46 45 2 F 45-49 Rockwell, NC

117 119 Mendy Brady 43 45 11 F 40-44 Rockwell, NC

118 42 Danny Jacobs 49 45 16 M 45-49 Concord, NC

119 118 Sibyl Hunt 44 45 39 F 40-44 Salisbury, NC

120 135 Sherry Adams 48 45 43 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC

121 181 Valerie Velte 59 45 43 F 55-59 Mooresville, NC

122 133 Amy Anderson 46 45 51 F 45-49 Concord, NC

123 226 Kathy Boyd 50 46 2 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC

124 106 Kim Craver 38 46 6 F 35-39 Clemmons, NC

125 94 Vera Whipple 33 46 14 F 30-34 Greensboro, NC

126 129 Christie Hollinger 48 46 28 F 45-49 Stokesdale, NC

127 7 Nick Laws 9 46 31 M 0-14 Kannapolis, NC

128 184 Jim Owens 71 46 32 M 70-74 Kings Mountain, NC

129 49 Greg Triplett 46 46 38 M 45-49 Zionville, NC

130 58 Dana Triplett 50 46 41 M 50-54 Lewisville, NC

131 190 Jenna McGee 37 46 41 F 35-39 Charleston, SC

132 218 Hugo Correa 38 46 48 M 35-39 Salisbury, NC

133 188 Scott McGee 36 47 4 M 35-39 Charleston, SC

134 54 Dennis Pope 51 47 8 M 50-54 Concord, NC

135 131 Kim Siebold 47 47 16 F 45-49 Kernersville, NC

136 36 Dale Pennell 43 47 17 M 40-44 Taylorsville, NC

137 86 Mariah Osenga 22 47 24 F 20-24 Kernersville, NC

138 138 Martha Newton 34 47 34 F 30-34 Albemarle, NC

139 173 Bill Aldridge 43 47 35 M 40-44 Albemarle, NC

140 97 Leslie Sechler 33 47 36 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC

141 140 Audra Lowman 49 47 43 F 45-49 Rockwell, NC

142 215 Scott Whittington 42 47 54 M 40-44 Salisbury, NC

143 213 Kristen  Rocko 21 47 55 F 20-24 John's Creek, GA

144 84 Emily  Hoffler 19 47 55 F 15-19 Salisbury, NC

145 52 Kenny Dabbs 52 48 0 M 50-54 Mooresville, NC

Page 2



WinterFlight 2017

146 81 Thomas Eison 76 48 3 M 75-79 Greenville, SC

147 180 David Whisenant 55 48 15 M 55-59 Salisbury, NC

148 75 Bob  Parrot 65 48 32 M 65-69 Charlotte, NC

149 175 Wayne Smith 60 48 45 M 60-64 Salisbury, NC

150 154 Charlotte Matheny 55 48 59 F 55-59 Greensboro, NC

151 141 Beth Cassidy 54 49 8 F 50-54 Mocksville, NC

152 91 Nicole Emerson 26 49 56 F 25-29 Salisbury, NC

153 89 Kat Moore 29 50 17 F 25-29 Salisbury, NC

154 172 Laurie Wyrick 53 50 25 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC

155 62 Joe Hord 57 50 27 M 55-59 Kings Mountain, NC

156 166 Luann Fesperman 56 50 51 F 55-59 Salisbury, NC

157 137 Karyn Pennington 46 51 15 F 45-49 China Grove, NC

158 147 Michelle Patterson 51 51 16 F 50-54 Mt. Ulla, NC

159 47 Barry Moore 47 51 21 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC

160 136 Chelsea Moore 45 51 22 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC

161 50 Glenn Stokes 50 51 27 M 50-54 Salisbury, NC

162 161 Elizabeth Kimberly 68 51 28 F 65-69 Woodleaf, NC

163 48 Chuck Taylor 48 51 33 M 45-49 Charlotte, NC

164 167 Wayne Crowder 69 51 46 M 65-69 Salisbury, NC

165 217 Carla Pence 61 51 53 F 60-64 Cleveland, NC

166 117 Cheryl Gregory 44 51 54 F 40-44 Salisbury, NC

167 102 Marla Hathcock 34 52 6 F 30-34 Rockwell, NC

168 143 Amy Quesada 50 52 10 F 50-54 Concord, NC

169 123 Jennifer Ritchie 42 52 20 F 40-44 China Grove, NC

170 144 Sue Blackshear 50 52 52 F 50-54 Concord, NC

171 116 Ginnie Chambers 42 52 53 F 40-44 Kernersville, NC

172 160 Pam Clark 61 53 1 F 60-64 Kannapolis, NC

173 76 Olden Slowe 65 53 18 M 65-69 Charlotte, NC

174 114 Karen Crotty 37 53 31 F 35-39 Concord, NC

175 130 Emily Mueller 48 53 33 F 45-49 Lexington, NC

176 69 Michael Long 64 54 14 M 60-64 Clemmons, NC

177 120 Kelly Milligan 40 54 26 F 40-44 Concord, NC

178 103 Megan Marske 35 54 38 F 35-39 Denver, NC

179 156 Karen  Moore 56 54 45 F 55-59 Sherrill's Ford, NC

180 227 Joseph Paskiewicz 61 54 58 M 60-64 Salisbury, NC

181 60 Mark Smith 57 55 27 M 55-59 Mooresville, NC

182 220 Kelly Alexander 52 55 41 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC

183 159 Barbara Jensen 63 56 52 F 60-64 Archdale, NC

184 185 Lindsey Griffin 32 57 10 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC

185 186 Sharon Earnhardt 57 57 30 F 55-59 Salisbury, NC

186 108 Madara Shillinglaw 39 57 41 F 35-39 Lexington, NC

187 24 Matt Craver 33 57 51 M 30-34 Clemmons, NC

188 155 Diane Young 55 57 56 F 55-59 Salisbury, NC

189 121 Kim Miller 43 58 3 F 40-44 Gold Hill, NC

190 110 Brandi Reagan 39 58 29 F 35-39 Mocksville, NC

191 170 Randy Miller 55 58 39 M 55-59 Salisbury, NC

192 151 Chrissy McVay 52 60 50 F 50-54 Spruce Pine, NC

193 204 Suzzette Pritchard 48 61 6 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC

194 203 Jenny Steinman 47 61 6 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC

195 77 Wade Doggett 70 61 59 M 70-74 Greensboro, NC

196 222 Robin Rogers 53 64 19 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC

197 207 Diana Dagenhart 67 64 31 F 65-69 Statesville, NC

198 171 Amy Stallings 37 64 44 F 35-39 China Grove, NC

199 122 Christy Belk 42 64 47 F 40-44 Landis, NC

200 158 Sandy Scott 60 66 11 F 60-64 Statesville, NC

201 111 Sarah Gardner 35 67 22 F 35-39 Salisbury, NC

202 125 Kristi Samples 42 67 25 F 40-44 Salisbury, NC

203 21 Buddy Barnett 33 71 21 M 30-34 Salisbury, NC

204 82 George Kimberly 84 72 0 M 80-100 Woodleaf, NC

205 96 Jennifer Payne 35 72 42 F 35-39 Lexington, NC

206 214 Megan  Fox 29 72 42 F 25-29 Salisbury, NC

207 126 Linda  Williams 43 75 4 F 40-44 Taylorsville, NC
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Male Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 212 Ryan Jank 30 25 37 M 30-34 Mooresville, NC 1

2 210 Orinthal Striggles 41 27 53 M 40-44 Columbia, SC 2

3 12 Drew Lake 15 28 35 M 15-19 Greensboro, NC 3

Female Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 1 Molly Nunn 33 29 12 F 30-34 Winston Salem, NC 6

2 209 Shawanna White 37 29 31 F 35-39 Columbia, SC 7

3 134 Carolyn Bachl Stewart 45 33 8 F 45-49 Raleigh, NC 18

Male Masters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 53 Milton Matheny 51 31 40 M 50-54 Kannapolis, NC 12

Female Masters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 225 Kelly Lowman 42 33 14 F 40-44 Salisbury, NC 20

Male Grandmasters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 191 Bobby Aswell 54 33 59 M 50-54 Cornelius, NC 28

Female Grandmasters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 157 Sheri Nemeth 58 36 56 F 55-59 Elizabethton, TN 44

Male Senior Grandmasters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 78 Finn Hassing 72 35 56 M 70-74 Hickory, NC 35

Female Senior Grandmasters

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 161 Elizabeth Kimberly 68 51 28 F 65-69 Woodleaf, NC 162

Female 0-14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 206 Leah Cressler 14 38 40 F 0-14 Salisbury, NC 63

Female 15-19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 83 Hannah Mercer 18 33 21 F 15-19 Salisbury, NC 22

2 177 Kim Deschka 19 36 43 F 15-19 Salisbury, NC 41

3 211 Sophie Hinson 18 40 14 F 15-19 Germany 76

4 182 Hannah Barringer 18 40 21 F 15-19 Faith, NC 77

5 84 Emily  Hoffler 19 47 55 F 15-19 Salisbury, NC 144

Female 20-24

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 176 Abbey Adams 20 33 48 F 20-24 Piedmont, SC 24

2 86 Mariah Osenga 22 47 24 F 20-24 Kernersville, NC 137

3 213 Kristen  Rocko 21 47 55 F 20-24 John's Creek, GA 143

Female 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 93 Elizabeth Lyons 28 35 48 F 25-29 Concord, NC 34

2 88 Alexa Baird 27 40 23 F 25-29 High Point, NC 78

3 92 Heather Covington 27 41 26 F 25-29 Lexington, NC 85

4 87 Kelli Starrett 27 43 22 F 25-29 Salisbury, NC 103

5 91 Nicole Emerson 26 49 56 F 25-29 Salisbury, NC 152

6 89 Kat Moore 29 50 17 F 25-29 Salisbury, NC 153

7 214 Megan  Fox 29 72 42 F 25-29 Salisbury, NC 206
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Female 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 100 Kellie Koontz 31 37 26 F 30-34 Statesville, NC 51

2 95 Vanessa Vila 31 38 32 F 30-34 Kernersville, NC 61

3 193 Noelle Redding 33 38 46 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC 65

4 196 Carolyn  Green 31 38 47 F 30-34 Troy, NC 66

5 183 Leighanne Dorton 34 38 53 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC 68

6 223 Abigail  Young 30 40 41 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC 81

7 199 Leslie Robertson 30 41 40 F 30-34 Woodleaf, NC 86

8 98 Adrian  Staton 33 42 19 F 30-34 Rockwell, NC 91

9 202 Natalie Snider 34 43 25 F 30-34 Rockwell, NC 104

10 94 Vera Whipple 33 46 14 F 30-34 Greensboro, NC 125

11 138 Martha Newton 34 47 34 F 30-34 Albemarle, NC 138

12 97 Leslie Sechler 33 47 36 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC 140

13 102 Marla Hathcock 34 52 6 F 30-34 Rockwell, NC 167

14 185 Lindsey Griffin 32 57 10 F 30-34 Salisbury, NC 184

Female 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 163 Florelay Brown 35 41 52 F 35-39 Salisbury, NC 87

2 109 Anna Auerbach 36 42 21 F 35-39 Concord, NC 92

3 113 Les-Lee Efird 36 42 59 F 35-39 China Grove, NC 99

4 106 Kim Craver 38 46 6 F 35-39 Clemmons, NC 124

5 190 Jenna McGee 37 46 41 F 35-39 Charleston, SC 131

6 114 Karen Crotty 37 53 31 F 35-39 Concord, NC 174

7 103 Megan Marske 35 54 38 F 35-39 Denver, NC 178

8 108 Madara Shillinglaw 39 57 41 F 35-39 Lexington, NC 186

9 110 Brandi Reagan 39 58 29 F 35-39 Mocksville, NC 190

10 171 Amy Stallings 37 64 44 F 35-39 China Grove, NC 198

11 111 Sarah Gardner 35 67 22 F 35-39 Salisbury, NC 201

12 96 Jennifer Payne 35 72 42 F 35-39 Lexington, NC 205

Female 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 124 Victoria Curran 43 41 53 F 40-44 88

2 101 Laurel Reisen 42 43 14 F 40-44 101

3 119 Mendy Brady 43 45 11 F 40-44 Rockwell, NC 117

4 118 Sibyl Hunt 44 45 39 F 40-44 Salisbury, NC 119

5 117 Cheryl Gregory 44 51 54 F 40-44 Salisbury, NC 166

6 123 Jennifer Ritchie 42 52 20 F 40-44 China Grove, NC 169

7 116 Ginnie Chambers 42 52 53 F 40-44 Kernersville, NC 171

8 120 Kelly Milligan 40 54 26 F 40-44 Concord, NC 177

9 121 Kim Miller 43 58 3 F 40-44 Gold Hill, NC 189

10 122 Christy Belk 42 64 47 F 40-44 Landis, NC 199

11 125 Kristi Samples 42 67 25 F 40-44 Salisbury, NC 202

12 126 Linda  Williams 43 75 4 F 40-44 Taylorsville, NC 207

Female 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 162 Acquawon Stallworth 46 39 20 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC 70

2 139 Jennifer Williams 47 42 45 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC 96

3 132 Carie Hayworth 46 45 2 F 45-49 Rockwell, NC 116

4 135 Sherry Adams 48 45 43 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC 120

5 133 Amy Anderson 46 45 51 F 45-49 Concord, NC 122

6 129 Christie Hollinger 48 46 28 F 45-49 Stokesdale, NC 126

7 131 Kim Siebold 47 47 16 F 45-49 Kernersville, NC 135

8 140 Audra Lowman 49 47 43 F 45-49 Rockwell, NC 141

9 137 Karyn Pennington 46 51 15 F 45-49 China Grove, NC 157

10 136 Chelsea Moore 45 51 22 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC 160

11 130 Emily Mueller 48 53 33 F 45-49 Lexington, NC 175

12 204 Suzzette Pritchard 48 61 6 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC 193

13 203 Jenny Steinman 47 61 6 F 45-49 Salisbury, NC 194
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Female 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 148 Amy Mercer 51 37 32 F 50-54 Lexington, NC 52

2 146 Christine Kitzler 50 37 54 F 50-54 Myrtle Beach, SC 55

3 152 Laurie Ward 51 39 46 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC 74

4 150 Karen Ritchie 50 40 27 F 50-54 Denver, NC 80

5 142 Suzanne Burgess 50 43 12 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC 100

6 149 Susan Livengood 53 43 49 F 50-54 Concord, NC 105

7 226 Kathy Boyd 50 46 2 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC 123

8 141 Beth Cassidy 54 49 8 F 50-54 Mocksville, NC 151

9 172 Laurie Wyrick 53 50 25 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC 154

10 147 Michelle Patterson 51 51 16 F 50-54 Mt. Ulla, NC 157

11 143 Amy Quesada 50 52 10 F 50-54 Concord, NC 168

12 144 Sue Blackshear 50 52 52 F 50-54 Concord, NC 170

13 220 Kelly Alexander 52 55 41 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC 182

14 151 Chrissy McVay 52 60 50 F 50-54 Spruce Pine, NC 192

15 222 Robin Rogers 53 64 19 F 50-54 Salisbury, NC 196

Female 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 181 Valerie Velte 59 45 43 F 55-59 Mooresville, NC 121

2 154 Charlotte Matheny 55 48 59 F 55-59 Greensboro, NC 150

3 166 Luann Fesperman 56 50 51 F 55-59 Salisbury, NC 156

4 156 Karen  Moore 56 54 45 F 55-59 Sherrill's Ford, NC 179

5 186 Sharon Earnhardt 57 57 30 F 55-59 Salisbury, NC 185

6 155 Diane Young 55 57 56 F 55-59 Salisbury, NC 188

Female 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 217 Carla Pence 61 51 53 F 60-64 Cleveland, NC 165

2 160 Pam Clark 61 53 1 F 60-64 Kannapolis, NC 172

3 159 Barbara Jensen 63 56 52 F 60-64 Archdale, NC 183

4 158 Sandy Scott 60 66 11 F 60-64 Statesville, NC 200

Female 65-70

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 207 Diana Dagenhart 67 64 31 F 65-69 Statesville, NC 197

Male 0-14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 6 Henry Brenner 14 31 8 M 0-14 Winter Park, FL 10

2 8 Adam Triplett 14 34 34 M 0-14 Lewisville, NC 29

3 4 Alex Stewart 12 37 37 M 0-14 Raleigh, NC 53

4 189 Luke Kiziah 13 39 14 M 0-14 Taylorsville, NC 69

5 2 Jackson Price 14 42 10 M 0-14 Salisbury, NC 89

6 3 Sylas Buchanan 13 42 29 M 0-14 Statesville, NC 93

7 7 Nick Laws 9 46 31 M 0-14 Kannapolis, NC 127

Male 15-19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 13 Michael Swepson 18 30 57 M 15-19 Durham, NC 9

2 9 Alex Wilson 17 32 18 M 15-19 China Grove, NC 14

3 168 Chance Brown 19 33 13 M 15-19 Salisbury, NC 19

4 10 Evan Johnson 15 35 20 M 15-19 Winston Salem, NC 31

5 11 John Sokolowski 15 35 29 M 15-19 Salisbury, NC 32

Male 20-24

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 16 Ian Buff 20 28 52 M 20-24 Winston Salem, NC 4

2 179 Curtis Carmack 20 28 57 M 20-24 Miamisburg, OH 5

3 178 Sean McMahan 21 30 14 M 20-24 Salisbury, NC 8

4 15 Zachary Livengood 24 33 56 M 20-24 Concord, NC 26

5 14 Johnathon Boles 22 38 1 M 20-24 Salisbury, NC 56

Male 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 17 Joshua Readling 27 31 19 M 25-29 Salisbury, NC 11

2 18 Gregory Sandquist 29 36 32 M 25-29 Greensboro, NC 38

3 19 Chris Laws 29 44 24 M 25-29 Kannapolis, NC 114
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Male 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 20 Matt Storey 31 33 15 M 30-34 Salisbury, NC 21

2 192 Adam Nichols 30 33 57 M 30-34 Winston Salem, NC 27

3 216 Kevin Ihme 34 36 15 M 30-34 China Grove, NC 37

4 22 Chris Sease 31 37 4 M 30-34 Rockwell, NC 47

5 198 Brian Robertson 32 41 15 M 30-34 Woodleaf, NC 83

6 221 Mark  Doby 32 42 34 M 30-34 Salisbury, NC 94

7 24 Matt Craver 33 57 51 M 30-34 Clemmons, NC 187

8 21 Buddy Barnett 33 71 21 M 30-34 Salisbury, NC 203

Male 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 31 John Martin 37 32 18 M 35-39 Thomasville, NC 13

2 25 Stu Stepp 38 33 6 M 35-39 Salisbury, NC 17

3 26 Mike Steiner 38 37 0 M 35-39 Huntersville, NC 45

4 197 Sammy Giudice 38 37 6 M 35-39 Spencer, NC 48

5 27 Jonathan Wilson 38 37 46 M 35-39 Charlotte, NC 54

6 28 Darrell Scoggins 38 38 4 M 35-39 Salisbury, NC 58

7 29 Matt Staton 35 38 31 M 35-39 Rockwell, NC 60

8 218 Hugo Correa 38 46 48 M 35-39 Salisbury, NC 132

9 188 Scott McGee 36 47 4 M 35-39 Charleston, SC 133

Male 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 35 Jordan Eison 41 33 37 M 40-44 Atlanta, GA 23

2 33 Brian Brady 43 40 5 M 40-44 Rockwell, NC 75

3 32 Jason Oliphant 42 42 36 M 40-44 Mooresville, NC 95

4 34 Markus Gebel 44 43 59 M 40-44 High Point, NC 107

5 36 Dale Pennell 43 47 17 M 40-44 Taylorsville, NC 136

6 173 Bill Aldridge 43 47 35 M 40-44 Albemarle, NC 139

7 215 Scott Whittington 42 47 54 M 40-44 Salisbury, NC 142

Male 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 44 Craige Farmer 49 32 52 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC 15

2 46 Bernhard Heulmanns 48 32 57 M 45-49 Lake Wylie, SC 16

3 51 Steve Ritchie 47 33 54 M 45-49 Denver, NC 25

4 40 Kurt Hollinger 46 36 49 M 45-49 Stokesdale, NC 42

5 194 Mike Mangum 48 36 49 M 45-49 China Grove, NC 43

6 201 Giusuppie Lopriore 49 38 31 M 45-49 Spencer, NC 59

7 37 Bryan Chambers 48 38 50 M 45-49 Charlotte, NC 67

8 45 Earl Koontz 45 40 49 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC 82

9 41 Aaron Cornelison 48 41 16 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC 84

10 39 Stanley Price 46 42 11 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC 90

11 174 Randy Mann 46 42 57 M 45-49 Concord, NC 98

12 42 Danny Jacobs 49 45 16 M 45-49 Concord, NC 118

13 49 Greg Triplett 46 46 38 M 45-49 Zionville, NC 129

14 47 Barry Moore 47 51 21 M 45-49 Salisbury, NC 159

15 48 Chuck Taylor 48 51 33 M 45-49 Charlotte, NC 163

Male 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 208 Richard Ellis 54 35 33 M 50-54 Salisbury, NC 33

2 57 George Livengood 52 42 41 M 50-54 Concord, NC 96

3 59 Anthony McVay 50 44 1 M 50-54 Spruce Pine, NC 108

4 56 Todd Cassidy 52 44 7 M 50-54 Mocksville, NC 109

5 58 Dana Triplett 50 46 41 M 50-54 Lewisville, NC 130

6 54 Dennis Pope 51 47 8 M 50-54 Concord, NC 134

7 52 Kenny Dabbs 52 48 0 M 50-54 Mooresville, NC 145

8 50 Glenn Stokes 50 51 27 M 50-54 Salisbury, NC 160
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Male 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 200 Donny  Lake 55 35 15 M 55-59 Greensboro, NC 30

2 219 Brenneman Thompson 58 36 33 M 55-59 Charlotte, NC 39

3 61 Gary Haywood 58 38 3 M 55-59 New London, NC 57

4 63 Henry Goodnight 57 38 43 M 55-59 China Grove, NC 64

5 64 Tom McKenna 58 39 26 M 55-59 Greensboro, NC 71

6 205 Foster Lynch 59 43 17 M 55-59 Concord, NC 102

7 68 Ritchie  Hearne 58 43 55 M 55-59 Albemarle, NC 106

8 66 Rodney Pressley 58 44 12 M 55-59 Lexington, NC 111

9 224 Jeff Linson 57 44 20 M 55-59 Charlotte, NC 113

10 65 Earl Smith 58 44 31 M 55-59 Gastonia, NC 115

11 180 David Whisenant 55 48 15 M 55-59 Salisbury, NC 147

12 62 Joe Hord 57 50 27 M 55-59 Kings Mountain, NC 155

13 60 Mark Smith 57 55 27 M 55-59 Mooresville, NC 181

14 170 Randy Miller 55 58 39 M 55-59 Salisbury, NC 191

Male 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 70 Roger Koehler 62 36 0 M 60-64 Lexington, VA 36

2 187 Gregory Kiziah 61 36 35 M 60-64 Taylorsville, NC 40

3 169 Finn Pinchus 60 37 2 M 60-64 Salem, VA 46

4 195 Victor  Rosado 63 37 22 M 60-64 Salisbury, NC 50

5 73 Benjamin Zachary 60 38 36 M 60-64 Taylorsville, NC 62

6 72 Steve Staley 62 39 38 M 60-64 Charlotte, NC 73

7 71 Theodore Rust 62 40 24 M 60-64 New Bern, NC 79

8 165 Steve Shive 63 44 13 M 60-64 Salisbury, NC 112

9 175 Wayne Smith 60 48 45 M 60-64 Salisbury, NC 149

10 69 Michael Long 64 54 14 M 60-64 Clemmons, NC 176

11 227 Joseph Paskiewicz 61 54 58 M 60-64 Salisbury, NC 180

Male 65-69

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 74 Wayne Eckert 65 39 30 M 65-69 Davidson, NC 72

2 75 Bob  Parrot 65 48 32 M 65-69 Charlotte, NC 148

3 167 Wayne Crowder 69 51 46 M 65-69 Salisbury, NC 164

4 76 Olden Slowe 65 53 18 M 65-69 Charlotte, NC 173

Male 70-74

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 79 Steve Austin 70 44 8 M 70-74 Charlotte, NC 110

2 184 Jim Owens 71 46 32 M 70-74 Kings Mountain, NC 128

3 77 Wade Doggett 70 61 59 M 70-74 Greensboro, NC 195

Male 75-79

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 80 Lawson Noyes 75 37 7 M 75-79 Mebane, NC 49

2 81 Thomas Eison 76 48 3 M 75-79 Greenville, SC 146

Male 80-100

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Home Town Finish

1 82 George Kimberly 84 72 0 M 80-100 Woodleaf, NC 204
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Fun Run

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender

1 412 Aleiah Martin 9 3 24 F

2 429 Grace Eppeheimer 11 3 27 F

3 411 Malaysia Dillard 8 3 28 F

4 406 Gates Brady 7 3 39 M

5 425 Ellie Robertson 8 3 41 F

6 417 Jenna Luke 12 3 45 F

7 402 Clinton Efird 10 3 49 M

8 404 Marnie Buchanan 8 3 59 F

9 426 Kenzie Staton 6 4 2 F

10 420 Eric Johnson 9 4 2 M

11 403 Jasper Buchanan 9 4 24 M

12 413 Berkley Koontz 9 4 27 F

13 423 Mark Johnson 6 4 39 M

14 428 Alyssa Pressley 7 4 40 F

15 405 Ryan Barnett 4 4 53 M

16 430 August Hoffman 10 4 56 F

17 414 Finn Craver 3 5 7 M

18 418 Logan Moujahed 4 5 37 M

19 424 Aaron Johnson 4 5 45 M

20 415 Tate Craver 6 5 48 M

21 419 Evan Moujahed 7 7 23 M
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